	ICATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE
2. AMENDMENTAHODIFICATION NO. 0011	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 05-09-2012	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. I NRO-12-138	10.	5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
B. ISSUED BY CODE	= 3100 .	dated 4/20/2012 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other that	n Item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U Div. of Contracts D Attn: Morie Gunter-Henderson M Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, St	ate and ZIP Code)	·	(X) BA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT.	ATION NO.
N J NUMARK ASSOCIATES INC NUMARK ASSOCIATES			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
1220 19TH ST NW STE 500	· · ·		10A. MODIFICATION OF CON	TRACT/ORDER NO.
WASHINGTON DC 200362444			NRC-42-07-481 0020	
CODE 788247377	FACILITY CODE		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 05-15-2008	_
	MONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICIT		
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PL RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lettu and date specified.	virtue of this amendment you de er makes reference to the solicit	esire to change an offer alrea ation and this amendment, a	dy submitted, such change m nd is received prior to the ope	ay be made
12. ACCOUNTING AND A THOM WITHOUT DAVING (I) ACCOUNT	2012-25-17-4-118 Q41 Obligate: \$5,000.00 NAICS: 541990 PSC	59 252A 31X020 FSS #122088 : AG51	0 .	
13. THIS ITEM API	PLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA	TIONS OF CONTRACTS		
IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spi	S THE CONTRACT/ORDER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF		HANGES (such as changes in pa	ying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO P	URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) M	utual agreement betwee	n the parties	·	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X	is required to sign this docum	ent and return 1	copies to the issuing office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized b	o add incremental fund	ls in the amount of \$		the period of
The purpose of this modification is t performance though $02/28/13$ at no add		overnment.		
The purpose of this modification is t	(unchanged) 60 (changed)			
The purpose of this modification is to performance though 02/28/13 at no add Contract Ceiling Amount: \$598,259.00 Contract Obligated Amount: \$550,669.	(unchanged) 60 (changed) 02/28/2013 (changed)			
The purpose of this modification is to performance though 02/28/13 at no add Contract Ceiling Amount: \$598,259.00 Contract Obligated Amount: \$550,669. Period of Performance: 05/15/2008 -	(unchanged) 60 (changed) 02/28/2013 (changed)			
The purpose of this modification is t performance though 02/28/13 at no add Contract Ceiling Amount: \$598,259.00 Contract Obligated Amount: \$550,669. Period of Performance: 05/15/2008 -	(unchanged) 60 (changed) 02/28/2013 (changed) 1 UNCHANGED		orce and effect.	
The purpose of this modification is to performance though 02/28/13 at no add Contract Ceiling Amount: \$598,259.00 Contract Obligated Amount: \$550,669. Period of Performance: 05/15/2008 - ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document ref 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prim)	(unchanged) 60 (changed) 02/28/2013 (changed) I UNCHANGED erenced in Item 8A or 10A, as heretofore d		ACTING OFFICER (Type or print) aderson	
The purpose of this modification is to performance though 02/28/13 at no add Contract Ceiling Amount: \$598,259.00 Contract Obligated Amount: \$550,669. Period of Performance: 05/15/2008 - ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document ref 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pint)	(unchanged) 60 (changed) 02/28/2013 (changed) 1 UNCHANGED	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Morie Gunter-Her Contracting Off: 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC BY	ACTING OFFICER (Type or print) aderson	16C. DATE SIGNED

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

ű,

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

MAY 1 4 2012



NRC-42-07-481 Task Order 20 MODIFICATION 11 Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) add incremental funds in the amount of \$5,000.00 and (2) extend the period of performance through 02/28/2013. Accordingly the task order is revised as follows:

Page 2, paragraph 2 of Task Order 20 is hereby deleted in it's entirety and replaced with the following paragraph:

"Task Order No. 20 shall be in effect from 5/15/08 through 02/28/2013 with a cost ceiling of \$598,259.00. The amount of \$566,964.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$31,295.00 represents the fixed fee."

Page 2, paragraph 3 of Task Order 20 is hereby deleted in it's entirety and replaced with the following paragraph:

"The amount obligated by the Government in respect to this task order is \$550,669.60 of which \$521,864.00 represents the reimbursable cost, and the amount of \$28,805.00 represents the fixed fee."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.